

*

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 297 OF 2013(For prel. hearing)

KRITIKA MISRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANINDA MISRA @ CHANDAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay)

Date: 13/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Seema Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in Matrimonial Suit No. 1178 of 2012 titled as Mr. Aninda Misra alias Chandan versus Mrs. Kritika Misra pending before the Court of District Judge at Chinsurah, Hooghly, West Bengal.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Indu Bala Kapur)

Court Master

Court Master

