

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 2 & 3 IN
TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 297 OF 2013

KRITIKA MISRA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANINDA MISRA @ CHANDAN Respondent(s)

(for recalling of court's order dated 18.10.2013 and c/delay in filing appln. for recalling of court's order and office report)

Date: 07/04/2014 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Soumya Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
It appears that, inadvertently, in order dated 18th October, 2013, allowing the transfer petition, appearance of Mr. Soumya Chakraborty, arguing counsel for the respondent has not been recorded. Let the necessary correction be made in order dated 18th October, 2013.
I.A. Nos. 2 and 3 are disposed of in the above terms.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

I.A. NOS.2 & 3
IN
TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.297 OF 2013

KRITIKA MISRA ...PETITIONER

VERSUS

ANINDA MISRA @ CHANDAN ...RESPONDENT

ORDER

Delay condoned.

It appears that, inadvertently, in order dated

18th October, 2013, allowing the transfer petition,
appearance of Mr. Soumya Chakraborty, arguing
counsel for the respondent has not been recorded.

Let the necessary correction be made in order dated
18th October, 2013.

I.A. Nos. 2 and 3 are disposed of in the above
terms.

.....,J.
(SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR)

.....,J.
(A.K. SIKRI)

NEW DELHI
APRIL 07, 2014